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A modest collection of books relating to 
Polar Travel & Mountaineering, which, 
in more normal times would have gone 

straight onto the shelves at the shop.  

The books are generally in 
very good condition.



1.	 ABRUZZI, Duke of the, (Luigi Ame-
deo of Savoy).  On the Polar Star in the Arc-
tic Ocean.  First edition. Two volumes. xvi, 
346, [xvii]-xxii; viii, [347]-702 [xi]-xii, 212                                     
photographic illustrations in the text, 16 full-page 
photogravures, 2 panoramas, 5 maps but lacking the 
2 large folding maps in the rear pocket.  Very good 
clean copy in original blue gilt cloth.
4to.  Hutchinson and Co.  1903.		

£80.00

2.		  ALDRIDGE, Don.  The       
Rescue of Captain Scott.  A very good hardback 
copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo. Tuckwell Press. 1999.		 £8.00

3.	 AMUNDSEN, Roald.  The South Pole.  An Account of the Norwegian 
Antarctic Expedition in the “Fram” 1910-1912. A very good hardback copy in 
slightly marked dust-wrapper.
8vo. C. Hurst & Company. 1976.		  £40.00

4.	 AMUNDSEN, Roald. Belgica Diary.  The first scientific expedition to the 
Antarctic. First English edition.  A very good copy in dust-wrapper.
4to.  Bluntisham Books.  1999.		  £30.00

5.	 AMUNDSEN, Roald. The North-West Passage.  Being the record of a 
voyage of exploration of the ship ‘Gjoa’, 1903-1907.  Two volumes.  A very good 
paperback copy.
8vo. Elibron Classics. 2006.		  £20.00



6.		  ASHMEAD-BART-
LETT, E.  With the Turks in Thrace. 
New and revised edition. A good copy 
in slightly marked original green cloth, 
lettered in silver. Endpapers foxed. 
8vo. William Heinemann.  1913.	
	 £30.00

7.		  BERNACCHI, Louis.                  
To the South Polar Regions. Expe-
ditions of 1898-1900. A very good 
copy.
8vo.  Bluntisham Books. 1991.		

£40.00

8.		  BINNEY, George.  
With Seaplane and Sledge in the Arc-
tic. First        edition.  Original cloth 
rather ubbed and marked, and some 
foxing.
8vo. New York.  George H. Doran.  
1926.			             £25.00

9.	 BOARDMAN, Peter.  The Boardman-Tasker Omnibus.  A good hardback 
copy in dust-wrapper. Some age toning to the paper.
8vo.  Hodder & Stoughton. 1995.		  £8.00

10.	 BONATTI, Walter.  The Great Days. A very good hardback copy in 
dust-wrapper.  Owner’s inscription on the end-paper.
8vo. Gollancz. 1974.		  £12.00

11.	 BONINGTON, Chris.  Kongur.  China’s Elusive Summit.  A very good 
hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo.  Hodder and Stoughton. 1982.		  £12.00

12.	 BORCHGREVINK, C.E.  First on the Antarctic Continent. (1901).         
A very good copy hardback copy, edge of the binding slightly faded.
8vo.  C. Hurst and Co.  1980.		  £25.00



13.		 BROWN, Joe.  The Hard 
Years. First edition. A very good hardback 
copy in slightly worn dust-wrapper.
8vo. Victor Gollancz.  1967.		

£20.00

14.	 BROWN, R.N. Rudmose.  The 
Voyage of the ‘Scotia’.  Being the record of 
a voyage of exploration in the Antarctic 
seas (1906).  A very good hardback copy in    
slightly marked dust-wrapper.
8vo. C. Hurst and Co.  1978.		

£25.00

15.		  BRYCE, Robert M.  Cook 
& Peary.  The Polar Controversy Resolved.     
A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo.  Stackpole Books. 1997.		

£12.00

16.	 BURTON, Richard.  The Land of 
Midian (1879).  Two volumes.  A very good 
hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo. The Oleander Press.  1984.		

£20.00



17.	 BUTLER, William Francis.  The Wild North Land. A winter journey 
by dogsled across Canada to British Columbia, Oregon, and the Pacific (1873).            
A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper. Some age toning to edge of book 
block. Owner’s inscription on end-paper.
8vo.  M.G. Hurtig Ltd. 1968.		  £12.00

18.	 BYRD, Richard Evelyn.  To the Pole. The         
Diary and Notebook. A very good hardback copy in 
dust-wrapper.  Signed by the editor.
8vo.  Ohio State University.  1998.		

£12.00

19.	 BYRD, Richard Evelyn.  Little America. Aerial 
exploration in the Antarctic. The flight to the South 
Pole. First edition. A good copy in original cloth, spine 
rubbed and a little bumped.
8vo. G.P. Putnam’s Sons.  1930.		 £12.00

20.	 BYRD, Richard Evelyn.  Discovery.  The Story 
of the Second Byrd Antarctic Expedition.  A very good 
hardback copy.

8vo. Books for Libraries Press. 1972.		  £12.00

21.	 CHARCOT, Jean.  The Voyage of the 
‘Pourquoi-Pas?’.  The Journal of the Second French 
South Polar Expedition 1908-1910.  A very good 
hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo.  C. Hurst and Co.  1978.		  £40.00



22.	 COLLIE, J. Norman. Climbing on the Hima-
laya and other Mountain Ranges.  First edition. (xii), 
315, (1 advertisement) pp. 18 photographic plates and 3 
folding maps.  A very good copy in original gilt lettered 
cloth. Slight marks to the upper board, and a little age 
toning to the paper.
8vo. Edinburgh.  David Douglas, 1892.		

£600.00

23.	 COOK, Frederic A.  Through the First Antarctic 
Night 1898-1899.    A very good hardback copy.
8vo.  C. Hurst and Company. 1980.		

£30.00

24.	 COOK, Frederick.  Denali. Deception, Defeat, 
& Triumph.    A very good hardback copy in dust-wrap-
per.
8vo.  The Mountaineers Books. 2001.		

£12.00

25.	 CURRAN, Jim.  K2. The story of the savage 
mountain.    A very good hardback copy in dust-wrap-
per. Some age toning to the page edges.

8vo. Hodder & Stoughton. 1995.		 £6.00

26.	 DE GERLACHE, Adrien.  Voyage of the Belgica.  Fifteen Months in the 
Antarctic (1902). A very good hardback copy.
8vo. Bluntisham Books. 1998.		  £20.00

27.	 DEBENHAM, Frank.  The Quiet Land.  The Antarctic Diaries.  Edited by 
J.D. Back. A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
4to. Bluntisham Books.  1992.		  £30.00

28.	 DIEMBERGER, Kurt.  The Omnibus.  A very good hardback copy in 
dust-wrapper.
8vo.  Baton Wicks.  1999.		  £8.00



29.	 DOORLY, Gerald S.  The Voyages of 
the ‘Morning’. A very good hardback copy in 
decorative cloth. 
8vo.  Bluntisham Books. 1995.		

£30.00

30.	 ELLIS, A.R.  Under Scott’s Command: 
Lashly’s Antarctic Diaries.  A very good hardback 
copy in dust-wrapper.  Third impression.
8vo.  Victor Gollancz.  1969.		  £15.00

31.	 FINCH, George Ingle.  The Making 
of a Mountaineer. Second impression. Original 
cloth, spine faded and rear joint worn.
8vo. Arrowsmith. 1924.		  £10.00

32.	 FITZGERALD, E.A.   The Highest An-
des. A record of the first ascent of Aconcagua 
and Tupungato in Argentina, and the explora-
tion of the surrounding valleys.  First edition.  
xvi, 390pp., 45 plates, 6 text illustrations, 1 fold-
ing panorama, 2 folding colour maps.  Original 
dark red cloth, some marking to the covers, and 
occasional foxing.
8vo. Methuen and Co.  1899.		

£120.00



33.	 FUCHS, Vivian.  Antarctic Adventure. First edition.  A very good hard-
back copy in dust-wrapper.  School prize book-plate.
8vo.  Cassell. 1959.		  £6.00

34.	 FUCHS, Vivian.  Of Ice and Men.  A very good hardback copy in 
dust-wrapper.
8vo.  Anthony Nelson.  1995.		  £8.00

35.	 GEORGI, Johannes.  Mid-Ice.  The story of the Wegener Expedition to 
Greenland. With 24 plates.  A good hardback copy.  Some rubbing to binding and 
a little dusty and foxed.
8vo. E.P. Dutton & Company.  1935.		  £30.00

36.	 GRAAH, W.A.  Narrative of an Expedition to the East Coast of Greenland 
(1837).  A very good hardback copy.
8vo. AMS.  1976.		  £25.00

37.	 GRAN, Tryggve. The Norwegian with Scott.  Tryggve Gran’s Antarctic 
Diary 1910-1913.   A very good hardback copy.
8vo.  National Maritime Museum. 1984.		  £8.00

38.	 GRANT, George M.  Ocean to Ocean. Sandford Fleming’s Expedition 
through Canada in 1872.  A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.  Top edge 
dusty, owner’s inscription on end-paper.
8vo.  M.G. Hurtig Ltd.  1967.		  £12.00

39.	 GRAY, Dennis. Rope Boy.  First edition.  A very good hardback copy in 
slightly marked dust-wrapper.
8vo.  Victor Gollancz.  1970.		  £6.00



40.	 GREELY, Aldolphus W. Three Years 
of Arctic Service. An Account of the Lady 
Franklin Bay Expedition of 1881-84.  First 
edition.  Two volumes. Frontispiece, 42 full 
page plates, several of which are folding, 81 
text illustrations, and 9 maps, 2 of which are 
large folding maps bound in at the end of Vol. 
II. Lacks portrait frontispiece to Vol I.  A very 
good clean copy in original dark blue deco-
rative cloth.  Some occasional foxing.
large 8vo. Richard Bentley.  1886.		

£195.00

41.	    GURNEY, Alan.  The Race to the 
White Continent. Voyages to the Antarctic.  
A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo. W.W. Norton. 2000.		

£6.00

42.	    GUTTRIDGE, Leonard.  Icebound. 
The Jeannette Expedition’s Quest for the 
North Pole.  A very good hardback copy in 
dust-wrapper.
8vo. Airlife.  1988.		  £5.00

43.	 HALL, Charles Francis.  Life with the Esquimaux.  A narrative of Arctic 
experience in search of survivors of Sir John Franklin’s Expedition (1862). A very 
good hardback copy in slightly torn dust-wrapper.  Top edge dusty.
8vo.  M.G. Hurtig Ltd. 1970.		  £12.00

44.	 HARREER, Heinrich.  The White Spider. A good hardback copy in 
dust-wrapper. 
8vo.  Granada.  1979.		  £5.00

45.	 HASTON, Dougal. The Eiger. First edition.  A very good hardback copy 
in dust-wrapper.
8vo. Cassell.  1974.		  £5.00



46.	   HEDIN, Sven. My Life as an Explorer.  
First edition. A good hardback copy in orig-
inal gilt lettered cloth.  Some foxing and age 
toning to the paper.
8vo. Cassell & Company. 1926.		

£30.00

47.	   HEDIN, Sven.  Across the Gobi De-
sert. Third impression.   A good hardback 
copy in original blue cloth, spine a little fad-
ed and marked.
8vo. E.P. Dutton and Co.  1933.		

£25.00

48.	  JOHANSEN, Hjalmar.  With 
Nansen in the North.  A Record of the 
Fram Expedition in 1893-96.  A very 
good copy in original blue gilt cloth.  
Some slight foxing.
8vo.  Ward. Lock and Co.  1899.		

£40.00

49.	 KANE, Elisha Kent.  Arctic     
Explorations in search of Sir John Frank-
lin.  Contemporary gilt prize binding, 
but spine, joints and board edges rather 
rubbed.
8vo. T. Nelson and Sons, 1892.		

£25.00



50.	 KAUFFMAN, Andrew J.  K2. The 1939 Tragedy.  The full story of the 
ill-fated Wiessner Expedition.    A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo. Diadem Books.  1992.		  £6.00

51.	 KLUCKER, Chris-
tian.  Adventures of an Alpine 
Guide. First English edition. 
A good copy in original cloth, 
spine a little rubbed and 
chipped at head.  Lacks front-
end-paper
8vo. John Murray.  1932.	
	 £12.00

52.	 LEWIS, David.  Ice-Bird.  A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.  
Some slight dustiness.
8vo. Collins. 1975.		  £6.00

53.	 LEWIS, David.  Icebound in Antarctica. A very good hardback copy in 
dust-wrapper.
8vo. W.W. Norton & Company.  1988.		  £4.00

54.	 LOWE, George.  From Everest to the South Pole.  A very good hardback 
copy in slightly worn dust-wrapper.
8vo. St Martin’s Press.  1961.		  £10.00

55.	 M’CLURE, Robert Le M. The Discovery of the North-West Passage, 
(1854).  A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.  Top edge dusty.
8vo.  M.G. Hurtig. Ltd. 1969.		  £12.00



56.	 MACKENZIE, Alexander.  Voyage to the Pacific Ocean in 1793. A very 
good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo. The Citadel Press. 1967.		  £20.00

57.	 MACKINDER, H.J.  The First Ascent of Mount Kenya.    A very good 
hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo.  Hurst & Company.  1991.		  £8.00

58.	 MAWSON, Douglas.  The Home of the Blizzard. Being the story of the 
Australasian Antarctic Expedition, 1911-1914.  Two volumes.    A very good hard-
back copy.
4to.  Greenwood Press. 1969.		  £60.00

59.	 MAWSON, Douglas.  Mawson’s Antarctic Diaries. Edited by Fred Jacka.  
A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
4to.  Unwin. 1988.		  £25.00

60.	 MAZEAUD, Pierre.  Naked before 
the Mountain.  A very good hardback copy 
in dust-wrapper.
8vo.  Victor Gollancz. 1974.		

£15.00

61.	 M’CLINTOCK,  Captain.  A Nar-
rative of the Discovery of the Fate of Sir 
John Franklin and his Companions. First 
edition.  xxvii, [i], 403, [1] pp., frontispiece, 
engraved title page, 13 plates, two folding 
maps, one folding document, and five small il-
lustrations in the text.  Original dark blue gilt 
cloth, covers rubbed, rear joint and corners 
worn, and with Mudie’s Library label on the 
upper board.  Old waterstaining to lower 
edge of the frontispiece and title-page, and 
one gathering rather loose in the binding.
8vo. John Murray.  1859.	 £60.00



62.	 MELLOR, Malcolm.  Antarctic Snow and Ice Studies.  A very good hard-
back copy.
4to.  American Geophysical Union.  1964.			     £20.00	

63.	 MUIR, John. The Eight Wilderness-Discovery Books. A very good hard-
back copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo. Diadem Books.  1995.		  £12.00

64.	 MURRAY, W.H.  The Scottish Hima-
layan Expedition. First edition. A very good 
hardback copy. Scarce.
8vo. J M Dent and Sons. 1951.		

£50.00

65.	 NANSEN, Fridtjof.  Farthest North. 
Two volumes. First edition.  xiii, [3], 510, 
[2]; xiii, [3 (blank], 671; etched portrait fron-
tispiece in vol. I and photogravure frontispiece 
in vol. II, both retaining tissue guards, 16 col-
our-printed lithographic plates by McLagan & 
Cumming, 111 half-tone, lithographic and pho-
togravure plates after J. Nordhagen, H. Egidius, 
Otto Sinding, et al., 4 folding colour-printed 
lithographic maps by John Bartholomew & Co, 
illustrations, diagrams and charts in the text, 
some full-page, titles printed in red and black.  
A very good clean copy in original gilt deco-
rated blue cloth.
4to.  Archibald Constable and Company.  
1897.		

£220.00

66.	 NANSEN, Fridtjof.  The First Crossing of Greenland. Translated from the 
Norwegian. Original cloth rather rubbed, school gilt stamp to upper board, and 
prize label partially removed.
8vo.  Longmans.  1902.		  £20.00



67.	 NORDENSKJOLD, Otto.  Antarctica, or Two Years Amongst the Ice of 
the South Pole. (1905).  A very good hardback copy in slightly marked dust-wrap-
per. Top edge dusty.
8vo. C. Hurst & Company. 1977.		  £30.00

68.	 NOYCE, Wilfrid.  South Col.  One Man’s Adventure on the Ascent of    
Everest 1953. First ediiton.    A good hardback copy in worn and torn d/w. 
8vo, William Heinemann.  1954.		 £5.00

69.	 OLSEN, Magnus L.  Saga of the White Horizon. A very good hardback 
copy in slightly marked dust-wrapper.
8vo. Nautical Publishing. 1972.		  £8.00

70.	 PALLISER, John.  Solitary Rambles and Adventures of a Hunter in the 
Prairies (1853).  A very good hardback copy in slightly torn d/w.  Top edge dusty.
8vo.  M.G. Hurtig Ltd. 1969.		  £12.00

71.	 PATEY, Tom.  One Man’s Mountains.  A very good hardback copy in 
dust-wrapper.
8vo. Victor Gollancz.  1971.		  £12.00

72.	 PAYER, Julius.  New Lands within the Arctic Circle.  Narrative of the Dis-
coveries of the Austrian Ship ‘Tegetthoff’ in the Years 1872-1874.  Two volumes.  
First edition. 335; xiv, 303pp., coloured lithographed frontispiece, 2 double-page maps, 
wood-engraved plates and illustrations (some full-page).  A good copy in original dark 
bue gilt cloth, spines a little faded and with slight wear to head and tails.
8vo. Macmillan and Co.  1876.		  £295.00



73.	 PEARY, R.E.  Northward over the 
Great Ice. Two volumes.  Original cloth, but a 
made-up set with the first volume ex-library with 
internal stamps and labels.  Bindings have some 
wear and marks, and priced as a cheap working 
copy.
4to. Methuen and Co. 1898.		

£60.00

74.	 PEARY, R.E.  Nearest the Pole.  A Nar-
rative of the Polar Expedition of the Peary Arctic 
Club in the S.S. Roosevelt, 1905-1906.  First 
edition.  Frontispiece, plates, and folding map.  
Original cloth, rubbed, and with wear to the 
head and tail of the spine. 
large 8vo. Hutchinson & Co.  1907.		

£15.00

75.	 PREJEVALSKY, Lt Col. 
N.  Mongolia. The Tangut Country 
and the Solitudes of Northern Tibet. 
(1876).  Two volumes.  A very good 
hardback copy in red gilt cloth.
8vo.  Asian Educational Services. 
1991.			          £40.00

76.	 PRIESTLEY, Raymond 
E.  Antarctic Adventure.  Scott’s 
Northern Party. (1914).  A very good 
hardback copy in slightly marked 
dust-wrapper.
8vo. C. Hurst and Co. 1974.		

£30.00



77.	 ROSKELLEY, John.  Nanda Devi. The tragic expedition.    A very good 
hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo. The Oxford Illustrated Press. 1987.		  £4.00

78.	 ROSS, James Clark.  A Voyage of Discovery and Research in the Southern 
and Antarctic Regions during the Years 1839-43.  Two volumes.  A very good hard-
back copy in dust-wrappers.
8vo.  David and Charles. 1979.		  £95.00

79.	 RUTTLEDGE, Hugh.  Everest 1933.  First edition. A good copy in orig-
inal cloth, but joints cracked and a little worn.
8vo.  Hodder and Stoughton. 1934.		  £8.00

80.	 RUTTLEDGE, Hugh.  Everest: the Unfinished Adventure. First edition. 
Original cloth, head of the spine worn, some foxing.
8vo.  Hodder and Stoughton. 1937.		  £12.00

81.	 SAUNDERS, Alfred.  A Camera in Antarctica.  First edition.  Signed by 
the author, and dated 1950 on the title-page. A very good copy in original red 
cloth.
4to. Winchester Publications. 1950.		  £25.00



82.	 SCOTT, Robert F.  Scott’s Last Expedition.  In two volumes.  Arranged by 
Leonard Huxley, with a preface by Sir Clements R. Markham.  Third edition.  xxvi, 
636 ; xvi, 534pp., photogravure frontispiece of Scott,  six sketches in photogravure by Dr 
E.A. Wilson, 18 coloured plates, 260 text illustrations from photographs taken by Her-
bert Ponting & other members of the expedition, and panoramas and maps.  Original 
gilt lettered blue cloth, some rubbing and slight wear to the covers, and scattered 
foxing internally.
4to. Smith, Elder and Co.  1913.		 £95.00

83.	 SCOTT, Doug.  The Shishapangma Expedition.  A very good hardback 
copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo. Granada. 1984.		  £10.00

84.	 SELIGMAN, G.  Snow Structure and Ski Fields.   A good hardback copy.
8vo.  Jos. Adams.  1963.		  £16.00



85.	 SHACKLETON, Ernest. 
South.  The Story of Shackleton’s Last 
Expedition 1914-1917. First edition. xxi, 
[1], 375, [1p., colour photographic fron-
tispiece, 87 black and white photographic 
illustrations, and one large folding chart. 
A good copy in slightly marked original 
cloth.  Pages rather age toned.
8vo.  William Heinemann.  1919.		

£150.00

86.	 SHIPTON, Eric.  The Six 
Mountain-Travel Books.  A very good 
hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo.  Diadem Books Ltd.  1990.		

£10.00

87.	 SKRINE, C.P.  Chinese Central 
Asia.  An account of travels in norther Kash-
mir and Chinese Turkestan. (1926).    A very 
good hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo. Oxford. 1986.		  £20.00



88.	 SMYTHE, F.S.  Climbs and Ski Runs.  Mountaineering and Ski-ing in 
the Alps, Great Britain and Corsica.  First edition.  A very good hardback copy in 
original blue gilt lettered cloth.
8vo. William Blackwood.  1929.		  £15.00

89.	 SMYTHE, F.S.  Kamet Conquered. Some foxing but a good copy in 
slightly marked original black cloth.  
8vo. Victor Gollancz.  1932.		  £6.00

90.	 SMYTHE, F.S.  The Six Alpine/Himalyan Climbing Books.  A very good 
hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo. Baton Wicks.  2000.		  £10.00

91.	 SOUTHESK, Earl of.  Saskatchewan and the Rocky Mountain... in 1859 
and 1860.  A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper. Top edge dusty, owner’s 
inscription on end-paper.
8vo.  M.G. Hurtig Ltd.  1969.		  £12.00



92.	 STEIN, Aurel.  Sand-Buried Ruins of Khotan. (1903).  A very good         
paperback copy.
8vo. Elibron Classics. 2005.		  £10.00

93.	 SVERDRUP, Otto.   
New Land. Four Years in the Arctic 
Region. First edition. Two volumes.  
Half-titles. 62 plates (mostly photo-
graphs), 4 maps in the text; numerous 
text vignettes and views. Lacks the 
two large folding maps.  A very good 
copy in original blue cloth decorat-
ed in silver.
8vo.  Longmans.  1904.		

£60.00

94.	 TAYLOR, Griffith.  With Scott: The 
Silver Lining. (1916).    A very good hardback 
copy in decorative cloth.
4to.  Bluntisham Books.  1997.		

£50.00

95.	 TILMAN, H.W.  The Eight Sailing/ 
Mountain-Exploration Books.  A very good 
hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo.  Diadem Books.  1988.		

£10.00



96.	 TILMAN, H.W.  The Seven Mountain-Travel Books.  A very good hard-
back copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo.  Diadem Books.  1987.		  £10.00

97.	 VENABLES, Stephen.  Painted Mountains Two Expeditions to Kashmir.  
A very good hardback copy in dust-wrapper. Slight dustiness to top edge of book 
block.
8vo.  Hodder and Stoughton.  1986.		  £6.00

98.	 VON DRYGALSKI, Erich.  The Southern Ice-Continent.   The German 
South Polar Expedition aboard the Gauss, 1901-1903.  A very good hardback copy. 
Slight damp marking to lower edge of both boards.  Clean internally.
4to.  Bluntisham Books.  1989.		  £40.00

99.	 VON HUMBOLDT, Alexander. Personal Narrative of Travels to the 
Equinoctial Regions of America, during the years 1799-1804.  Translated and edit-
ed by Thomasina Ross.  Three volumes. Neatly rebound in recent gilt lettered dark 
red cloth. Some faint old waterstaining to the pages in places, but no intrusive.
8vo. Henry G. Bohn.  1852.		  £30.00

100.	 WEDDELL, James.  A Voyage 
towards the South Pole performed in the 
years 1822-24.  A very good hardback 
copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo.  David & Charles.  1970.		

£20.00

101.	 WHYMPER, Edward. Travels 
amongst the Great Andes of the Equator.  
First edition. Plates, and folding map in 
rear pocket. A clean copy in original gilt 
cloth, but spine rubbed and rather worn.
4to.  John Murray.  1892.		

£40.00

102.	 WILSON, Andrew.  The 
Abode of Snow. (1875).  A very good    
paperback copy.
8vo. Moyer Bell.  1993.		

£10.00



103.	 WILSON, Edward.  Diary of the ‘Discovery’ Expedition to the Antarctic 
1901-1904.  With 47 watercolours by the author.    A very good hardback copy in 
slightly worn dust-wrapper.
4to. Blandford Press. 1966.		  £16.00

104.	 WILSON, Edward.  Diary of the ‘Terra Nova’ Expedition to the Antarctic 
1910-1912.  With 27 watercolours by the author.    A very good hardback copy in 
slightly worn dust-wrapper.
4to. Blandford Press. 1972.		  £15.00

105.	 YOUNGHUSBAND, Francis.  The Heart of a Continent. A narrative of 
travels in Manchuria, across the Gobi Desert, through the Himalayas, the Pamirs, 
and Hunza, 1884-1894.  A very good copy in slightly edge worn dust-wrapper.
8vo. Asian Educational Services.  1993.		  £20.00

~ finis ~ 


